PUBLISH: Friday, March 07, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 10, 2014.

Certified to before me this March 07, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/11/2014 to 2/24/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/10/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Treasurer
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Ready Mix

Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Postmaster

Douglas L. Bauman

Grimm's Auto

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Roto-Rooter

Print Shop

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
CenturyLink

Tom Magnan

Denny's Door Company

Don Myers Plumbing

Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Bloomington Ford, Inc.

Public Agency Training Co
Emil W. Meyer

Thomas R Krueckeberg
Cheryl L. Leistner

Purdue University

Bi-County Services, Inc

Barnes & Thornburg

Deborah A. Schantz
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

CDW Government, Inc.
Microvote General Corporation
Robert E. Rhoades

Office Depot

Tapestry: A Day for You

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
Adams County Community Corrections
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Kent Lehman

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,125.00
223,800.26
32.25
32.30
244.99
90.00
424.86
25.26
308.00
175.00
631.40
118.62
480.25
56.06
144.84
128.91
200.00
171.24
215.76
200.00
679.05
9.50
132.00
1,184.36
15.00
67,083.45
299.00
60.00
159.73
600.00
60.00
3,276.00
891.00
520.70
114.05
622.15
3,724.52
113.23
60.00
50.58
130.00
30.00
15.18
44722
2,485.00
10,096.05
60.00
261.50

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power

Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Dental Services
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.
Kiess Electric

Nipsco

Pen Products

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roger Thompson

Teryl R. Smith

Top Supply Company

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
D & D Auto

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Jay County REMC

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Cargill, Inc.

W. A. Jones And Son

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Harvest Land Co-op

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Joseph M. Johnson, 111

Five Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment
Dell Marketing L.P.

Verizon Wireless

Matrix Integration

Plak Smacker

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Donna E. Barger

National Association of Counties
Decatur Ace Hardware

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Amy Rumschlag

NACS Food Services
Confirmdelivery.com

Alicia Bates

Indiana State Dept of Health
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
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Amount

32,504.83
264.46
60.00
128.09
2,333.33
4726
385.00
1,184.30
4,800.00
2,232.22
33.85
419.44
10,844.95
11,400.00
227.59
60.00
4.40
537.74
2,309.80
1,304.65
37.16
157.70
72,870.00
2,815.95
82,360.50
1,002.29
31.90
43,051.52
1,418.40
2,416.48
172.56
394.97
244.17
3,247.17
2,569.76
4,586.42
179.71
1,353.97
60.00
688.00
120.08
589.19
22.00
84.00
228.37
200.00
105.00
5,555.97

3/6/2014




Dex

Commission on Public Records

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

CenturyLink

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
Treasurer of State

AccessLine Communications
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

Kelly Chevrolet, LLC

Allen County Auto Electric

Mark Wynn

Jessica Nix

Jack Odle

Rob's Truck Service

Indiana Department of Veterans' Affairs
P&R Medical Connection Decatur

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

132.00
107.93
2,117.43
2,552.55
9,000.00
40.00
798.17
191.47
24,490.00
199.00
160.00
1,194.15
57.20
4,550.00
100.00
25.63

Anne M. Razo

TKO Graphix, Inc.

Newegg.com

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
Katie E. Arthur

U.S Postal Service (Hasler)

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
WatchGuard Video

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Sentimental Productions

Marci Burch

Laundry City Equipment

Amy West

IN School Resource Officer Association
UPS Freight

Grand Total

50.00
114.71
3,172.52
152.21
2,230.77
5,000.00
1,839.79
166.11
9,640.00
39.85
110.00
570.40
3,557.00
600.00
50.00
46.00

693,484.31
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