

PUBLISH: Friday, March 07, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 10, 2014.

Certified to before me this March 07, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/11/2014 to 2/24/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/10/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,125.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	32,504.83
Adams County Treasurer	223,800.26	Indiana Michigan Power	264.46
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	32.25	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	60.00
Berne Ready Mix	32.30	Berne Tri-Weekly News	128.09
Brateman's, Inc.	244.99	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	47.26
City Of Decatur	424.86	Complete Printing Service	385.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	25.26	Decatur Dental Services	1,184.30
Decatur Postmaster	308.00	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	4,800.00
Douglas L. Bauman	175.00	Gordon Food Service	2,232.22
Grimm's Auto	631.40	Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.	33.85
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	118.62	Kiess Electric	419.44
Mark S. Gresla, MD	480.25	Nipso	10,844.95
Parrish Electric Motor Sp	56.06	Pen Products	11,400.00
Piqua Repair Inc.	144.84	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	227.59
Quill Corporation	128.91	Roger Thompson	60.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Teryl R. Smith	4.40
Print Shop	171.24	Top Supply Company	537.74
Wal-Mart / GEMB	215.76	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	2,309.80
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	200.00	D & D Auto	1,304.65
CenturyLink	679.05	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	37.16
Tom Magnan	9.50	Jay County REMC	157.70
Denny's Door Company	132.00	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	72,870.00
Don Myers Plumbing	1,184.36	Cargill, Inc.	2,815.95
Berne Chamber Of Commerce	15.00	W. A. Jones And Son	82,360.50
Bloomington Ford, Inc.	67,083.45	Chad W. Sprunger	1,002.29
Public Agency Training Co	299.00	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	31.90
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Harvest Land Co-op	43,051.52
Thomas R. Krueckeberg	159.73	ERS Wireless Communications	1,418.40
Cheryl L. Leistner	600.00	Troyer's Market LLC	2,416.48
Purdue University	60.00	Kendall Electric, Inc.	172.56
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Joseph M. Johnson, III	394.97
Barnes & Thornburg	891.00	Five Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment	244.17
Deborah A. Schantz	520.70	Dell Marketing L.P.	3,247.17
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	114.05	Verizon Wireless	2,569.76
Stationair's Express	622.15	Matrix Integration	4,586.42
CDW Government, Inc.	3,724.52	Plak Smacker	179.71
Microvote General Corporation	113.23	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,353.97
Robert E. Rhoades	60.00	Donna E. Barger	60.00
Office Depot	50.58	National Association of Counties	688.00
Tapestry: A Day for You	130.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	120.08
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	589.19
Purdue CES Education Fund	15.18	Amy Rumschlag	22.00
Central Customer Charges	447.22	NACS Food Services	84.00
Adams County Community Corrections	2,485.00	Confirmdelivery.com	228.37
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05	Alicia Bates	200.00
Kent Lehman	60.00	Indiana State Dept of Health	105.00
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	261.50	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	5,555.97

Dex	132.00	Anne M. Razo	50.00
Commission on Public Records	107.93	TKO Graphix, Inc.	114.71
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	2,117.43	Newegg.com	3,172.52
CenturyLink	2,552.55	Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	152.21
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00	Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77
Treasurer of State	40.00	U.S Postal Service (Hasler)	5,000.00
AccessLine Communications	798.17	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,839.79
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	191.47	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	166.11
Kelly Chevrolet, LLC	24,490.00	WatchGuard Video	9,640.00
Allen County Auto Electric	199.00	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	39.85
Mark Wynn	160.00	Sentimental Productions	110.00
Jessica Nix	1,194.15	Marci Burch	570.40
Jack Odle	57.20	Laundry City Equipment	3,557.00
Rob's Truck Service	4,550.00	Amy West	600.00
Indiana Department of Veterans' Affairs	100.00	IN School Resource Officer Association	50.00
P&R Medical Connection Decatur	25.63	UPS Freight	46.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>693,484.31</u></u>